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SET SET 12     ROLLER DOOR 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

OTHER SP NIL 1 Ea
Specialist Door to Door Schedule Details 

Total Number of Doors 5

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB5 1 BASEME
NT 

GEN 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG87 1 GROUND DINING 
LOUNGE 
KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG125 1 GROUND FEMALE 
DINING 
KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG127 1 GROUND MALE 
DINING 
KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG168 1 GROUND DINING TO 
KITCHEN 
HATCH

0 0 0
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SET SET 13A     TIMBER ,SINGLE LATCH DOOR 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION CY2X19-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS6166-05SS SS 1 Pr
SS Dove Lever Handle On 152X152mm SS Backplate Profile

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION L-2215-78SS/SL SS 1 Ea
UNION E/P Cylinder Upright Lock

UNION 99011SS SS 1 Ea
27mm Wall Door Stop

UNION 99022SS SS 1 Ea
82mm Wall Projection Door Stop

Total Number of Doors 68

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB8 1 BASEME
NT 

MED 
STORE 

0 0 0

DB9 1 BASEME
NT 

OFFICE 0 0 0

DB10 1 BASEME
NT 

MANG 
OFFICE 

0 0 0

DB22 1 BASEME
NT 

REFUGE 
LOBBY 

0 0 0

DG3 1 GROUND SECURITY 
DESK 

0 0 0
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DG7 1 GROUND DISPENSE
RY OFFICE 

0 0 0

DG8 1 GROUND MEDICINE 
STORE 
HOLDING 

0 0 0

DG9 1 GROUND MEDICINE 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG21 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 1

0 0 0

DG22 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 2

0 0 0

DG23 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 3

0 0 0

DG24 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 1

0 0 0

DG25 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 2

0 0 0

DG26 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 3

0 0 0

DG27 1 GROUND OPS 
MANAGER 

0 0 0

DG34 1 GROUND OPD 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG35 1 GROUND RECORD 
RM 

0 0 0

DG36 1 GROUND KIT RM 0 0 0

DG39 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 

0 0 0

DG46 1 GROUND GROUP 
THERAPY 1

0 0 0

DG47 1 GROUND VT STORE 0 0 0

DG48 1 GROUND GROUP 
THERAPY 2

0 0 0

DG49 1 GROUND GROUP 
THERAPY 1

0 0 0

DG53 1 GROUND STAIRCAS
E LOBBY 
REFUGE 

0 0 0

DG55 1 GROUND COUNSELI
NG RM 4 

0 0 0

DG56 1 GROUND OPS 
MANAGER 

0 0 0

DG57 1 GROUND COUNSELI
NG RM 3 

0 0 0

DG59 1 GROUND COUNSELI
NG RM 2

0 0 0

DG61 1 GROUND MALE 
WARD 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG63 1 GROUND GEN 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG65 1 GROUND COUNSELI
NG RM 4 

0 0 0

DG76 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 1 

0 0 0
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DG78 1 GROUND CLEANER 0 0 0

DG80 1 GROUND FEMALE 
WARD 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG82 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 2 

0 0 0

DG84 1 GROUND COUNSULT
ING RM 3 

0 0 0

DG85 1 GROUND CONSULTI
NG RM 4 

0 0 0

DG88 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG89 1 GROUND LINEN 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG105 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG108 1 GROUND MED 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG110 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG123 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG128 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG129 1 GROUND LINEN 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG145 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG151 1 GROUND MED 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG153 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DG166 1 GROUND NURSE 
STATION 

0 0 0

DF2 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

STAFF 
KITCHEN 

0 0 0

DF5 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

STATIONE
RY STORE 

0 0 0

DF19 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

OPEN 
PLAN 
OFFICE 

0 0 0

DF20 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

NURSE 
OFFICE 1 

0 0 0

DF21 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

NURSE 
OFFICE 2 

0 0 0

DF22 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

NURSE 
OFFICE 3 

0 0 0

DF23 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

NURSE 
OFFICE 4 

0 0 0

DF25 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

OPEN 
PLAN 
OFFICE 
PLAN 2 

0 0 0

DF29 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

SYSTEMS 0 0 0
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DF30 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FINANCE 0 0 0

DF34 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

KITCHEN 0 0 0

DF35 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CONSULTI
NG RM 

0 0 0

DF36 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CONSULTI
NG RM 

0 0 0

DF38 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

MED 
STORE 

0 0 0

DF53 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

ARCHIVAL 
STORE 

0 0 0

DF54 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

ORTHOPAE
DIC STORE

0 0 0

DF55 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CLEANER 0 0 0

DF63 1 FIRST 
STOREY

OPEN 
PLAN 
OFFICE 3

0 0 0

DF64 1 FIRST 
STOREY

OPEN 
PLAN 
OFFICE 4

0 0 0
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SET SET 13B     TIMBER ,DOUBLE  LATCH DOOR 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 1 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

UNION CY2X19-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS6166-05SS SS 1 Pr
SS Dove Lever Handle On 152X152mm SS Backplate Profile

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 3 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION 2915SC SC 1 Ea
2915 Rebate Set - Satin Chrome - For 2115 & 2215 Lock

UNION L-2215-78SS/SL SS 1 Ea
UNION E/P Cylinder Upright Lock

UNION 99011SS SS 2 Ea
27mm Wall Door Stop

UNION 99022SS SS 2 Ea
82mm Wall Projection Door Stop

Total Number of Doors 14

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG20 1 GROUND OUTPATIE
NT 
CORRIDOR 
MAIN EXIT

0 0 0

DG28 1 GROUND TREATMEN
T RM 

0 0 0
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DG38 1 GROUND PATIENT 
WAITING 
TO 
ADMISSIO
N 

0 0 0

DG43 1 GROUND EQUIP 
STORE 

0 0 0

DG122 1 GROUND TREATMEN
T RM 

0 0 0

DG165 1 GROUND TREATMEN
T RM 

0 0 0

DF4 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

GEN 
STORE 

0 0 0

DF14 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

WARD 
ROUND RM

0 0 0

DF15 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

STAFF 
MEETING 

0 0 0

DF16 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

STUDENT 
TRAINING 

0 0 0

DF17 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

STAFF 
LOUNGE 

0 0 0

DF31 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

BOARDRM 0 0 0

DF32 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

BOARDRM 
/LECTURE 

0 0 0

DF37 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

TREATMEN
T RM 

0 0 0
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SET SET 14     TIMBER SINGLE DISABLED W/C 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC700DA SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 3-6 SIL DA

UNION PHD-CF-300-
22SS

SS 2 Ea

SS BT Handle with Flange Fixing - 300mm Centres 22mm Diameter

UNION SS5066-
06SSE14

SS 1 Ea

Paraplegic Toilet Sign

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION 37651AS AS 1 Pr
Paraplegic Facility Indicator Bolt AS

Total Number of Doors 9

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB12 1 BASEME
NT 

DISABLED 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG31 1 GROUND DISABLED 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG41 1 GROUND DISABLED 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG69 1 GROUND MALE 
STAFF 
PARAPLEGI
C 

0 0 0

DG73 1 GROUND FEMALE 
STAFF 
PARAPLEGI
C 

0 0 0

DF9 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

DISABLED 
W/C 

0 0 0
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DF47 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

DISABLED 
W/C 

0 0 0

DB27 1 BASEME
NT

DISABLED 
W/C

0 0 0

DG174 1 GROUND DISABLED 
W/C

0 0 0
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SET SET 15     FD DOUBLE HOLD OPEN EL MECH 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 2 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

ASSA ABLOY FD464-DC500 SIL 1 Ea
El.Mech HO Device Double Door SIL EN1-4

UNION CY2X18-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Double Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 2 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

OTHER FD PL 6 Ea
Hinges by Fire Door Manufacturer 

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION RH7024 NP 12 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

OTHER FWASH SS 16 Ea
8x28x15mm Flat Steel Washer for Door Closer M5 Fixings 

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

OTHER M5 SS 12 Ea
M5 Male Female Fixing for Door Closers 

OTHER BB150 SS 2 Ea
Barrel Bolt 150mm

Total Number of Doors 1

Notes M5 FIXING AND WASHER FOR DOOR CLOSER FIXING AND BARREL BOLT FIXING THROUGH DOOR 

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB18 1 BASEME
NT 

STAIR 
LOBBY 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
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SET SET 16     FD SINGLE DOOR PANIC EXIT DOOR 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION J-881TD-W-SIL SIL 1 Ea
Panic Latch Touch Bar 1200mm with Dogging Device

OTHER FD PL 4 Ea
Hinges by Fire Door Manufacturer 

OTHER FWASH SS 4 Ea
8x28x15mm Flat Steel Washer for Door Closer M5 Fixings 

OTHER M5 SS 4 Ea
M5 Male Female Fixing for Door Closers 

Total Number of Doors 13

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB24 1 BASEME
NT 

FIRE 
ESCAPE 

0 0 0

DG18 1 GROUND ESCAPE 
STAIR 3 

0 0 0

DG19 1 GROUND FIRE 
ESCAPE 3

0 0 0

DG52 1 GROUND STAIRCAS
E LOBBY 

0 0 0

DG107 1 GROUND FIRE 
ESCAPE 2 

0 0 0

DG147 1 GROUND WARD 
EXIT 

0 0 0

DG148 1 GROUND FIRE 
ESCAPE 1 
YARD EXIT

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725

Page 12 / 61

Project Name:   Port Shepstone Hospital Psychiatric Ward 2023

Project Ref:   10939-1

https://middleeast.openingsstudio.com/AAOS/res/ASSA%20ABLOY/CatalogCuts/ZA/IMAGES/DC500.jpg
https://middleeast.openingsstudio.com/AAOS/AAOS/CutSheetViewer.jsp?IDS=1271000012,1272000012,1274000012,
https://middleeast.openingsstudio.com/AAOS/res/ASSA%20ABLOY/CatalogCuts/ZA/IMAGES/A120.jpg
https://middleeast.openingsstudio.com/AAOS/AAOS/CutSheetViewer.jsp?IDS=1271000069,
https://middleeast.openingsstudio.com/AAOS/res/ASSA%20ABLOY/CatalogCuts/ZA/IMAGES/J-881TD-W-SIL.jpg
https://middleeast.openingsstudio.com/AAOS/AAOS/CutSheetViewer.jsp?IDS=1271000112,1272000112,1274000112,


DG149 1 GROUND FIRE 
ESCAPE  1 
STAIR 

0 0 0

DG150 1 GROUND FIRE 
ESCAPE 1 
YARD EXIT

0 0 0

DF12 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FIRE 
ESCAPE 
STAIR 3 

0 0 0

DF24 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FIRE 
ESCAPE 
STAIR 2 

0 0 0

DF39 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

TOC TO 
REFUGE 
LOBBY 

0 0 0

DF59 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FIRE 
ESCAPE 1 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725

Page 13 / 61

Project Name:   Port Shepstone Hospital Psychiatric Ward 2023

Project Ref:   10939-1



SET SET 17     FD DOUBLE ,CO ORDINATED LOCKABLE 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 2 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

ASSA ABLOY FD461-DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Mech Coordinator Double Door SIL EN1-4

UNION CY2X18-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Double Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 2 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

OTHER FD PL 6 Ea
Hinges by Fire Door Manufacturer 

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

OTHER FWASH SS 8 Ea
8x28x15mm Flat Steel Washer for Door Closer M5 Fixings 
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

OTHER M5 SS 8 Ea
M5 Male Female Fixing for Door Closers 

Total Number of Doors 5

Notes optional access control TBC  

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG5 1 GROUND OUTPATIE
NT 
CORRIDOR 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DG44 1 GROUND CLINICAL 
CORRIDOR 
ENT 

0 0 0

DG62 1 GROUND MALE 
WARD 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DG79 1 GROUND FEMALE 
WARD 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DF1 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CORRIDOR 
3 MAIN 
ENT 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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SET SET03A     Timber - FHR DBL

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION PHD-CF-150-
22SS

SS 2 Ea

SS BT Pull Handle with Flange Fixing - 150mm Centres 22mm Diameter

UNION SP5066-
06SSE05

SS 1 Ea

FIRE HOSE REEL 152X152X1.2 SS

UNION SS5066-
06SSSE04

SS 1 Ea

Fire Hydrant Sign Solid

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 2 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION ARC1182SS SS 2 Ea
Roller Catch SS

Total Number of Doors 11

Notes ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF 

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB4 1 BASEME
NT 

FHR 0 0 0

DB21 1 BASEME
NT 

FHR 0 0 0

DB23 1 BASEME
NT 

FHR 0 0 0

DG14 1 GROUND FHR 0 0 0

DG45 1 GROUND FHR 0 0 0

DG109 1 GROUND FHR 0 0 0

DG152 1 GROUND FHR 0 0 0

DF3 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FHR 0 0 0

DF28 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FHR 0 0 0

DF51 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FHR 0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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DF57 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FHR 0 0 0
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176 Progress Road
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SET SET03B     Timber - DB DBL

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 2 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

UNION 2X20SCKA SC 1 Ea
Single Cylinder Profile KA SC

UNION PHD-CF-150-
22SS

SS 2 Ea

SS BT Pull Handle with Flange Fixing - 150mm Centres 22mm Diameter

OTHER SS5305-05H SS 1 Ea
SS Escutcheon on Rose Profile EACH 

UNION SS5066-
06SSE01

SS 1 Ea

Electric Shock Sign

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 4 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION L-21315-76SS SS 1 Ea
323 Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION 2700SS SS 1 Ea
2700 Rebate Set - Stainless Steel - For Case Size 76

Total Number of Doors 4

Notes ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF 

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB19 1 BASEME
NT 

DB 0 0 0

DG50 1 GROUND DB 0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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DF41 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

DB 0 0 0

DF56 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

OPEN 
YARD 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
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SET SET03C     Timber - DUCT  DBL

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 2 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

UNION 2X20SCKA SC 1 Ea
Single Cylinder Profile KA SC

UNION PHD-CF-150-
22SS

SS 2 Ea

SS BT Pull Handle with Flange Fixing - 150mm Centres 22mm Diameter

OTHER SS5305-05H SS 1 Ea
SS Escutcheon on Rose Profile EACH 

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 3 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION L-21315-76SS SS 1 Ea
323 Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION 2700SS SS 1 Ea
2700 Rebate Set - Stainless Steel - For Case Size 76

Total Number of Doors 12

Notes ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF 

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB20 1 BASEME
NT 

DUCT 0 0 0

DF58 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

DUCT 0 0 0

DF70 1 FIRST 
STOREY

DUCT 0 0 0

DF71 1 FIRST 
STOREY

DUCT 0 0 0
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176 Progress Road
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DF72 1 FIRST 
STOREY

DUCT 0 0 0

DG169 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DG170 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DG171 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DG172 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DG173 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DG175 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DG176 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
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SET SET03D     Timber - DUCT  SGL

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 2X20SCKA SC 1 Ea
Single Cylinder Profile KA SC

UNION PHD-CF-150-
22SS

SS 1 Ea

SS BT Pull Handle with Flange Fixing - 150mm Centres 22mm Diameter

OTHER SS5305-05H SS 1 Ea
SS Escutcheon on Rose Profile EACH 

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION L-21315-76SS SS 1 Ea
323 Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 6

Notes ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF 

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG51 1 GROUND DUCT 0 0 0

DF40 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

DUCT 0 0 0

DB26 1 BASEME
NT

DUCT 0 0 0

DF67 1 FIRST 
STOREY

DUCT 0 0 0

DF68 1 FIRST 
STOREY

DUCT 0 0 0

DF69 1 FIRST 
STOREY

DUCT 0 0 0
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SET SET05A     Timber - Single Door - Lockable

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION CY2X19-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

OTHER SP-KP OT 2 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION QR50X85MM-SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Roller and Dead Bolt Mortice Lock - 50mm Backset - Polished Brass

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

Total Number of Doors 4

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB6 1 BASEME
NT 

GEN 
STORE 
PED ENT

0 0 0

DB16 1 BASEME
NT 

VACUUM 0 0 0
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DG12 1 GROUND LINEN 0 0 0

DG15 1 GROUND CLEAN 
UTILITY 

0 0 0
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SET SET05B     Timber - 1/1/2  Door - Lockable

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 1 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

UNION CY2X19-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 6 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

OTHER SP-KP OT 1 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION 2915SC SC 1 Ea
2915 Rebate Set - Satin Chrome - For 2115 & 2215 Lock

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

UNION 99011SS SS 2 Ea
27mm Wall Door Stop

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 99022SS SS 2 Ea
82mm Wall Projection Door Stop

Total Number of Doors 2

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB15 1 BASEME
NT 

PLANT RM 0 0 0

DG11 1 GROUND EQUIP 
STORE 

0 0 0
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SET SET05C     TIMBER,1 1/2 LEAF LOCKABLE SELF CLOSE 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 1 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X19-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 6 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

OTHER SP-KP OT 1 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION 2915SC SC 1 Ea
2915 Rebate Set - Satin Chrome - For 2115 & 2215 Lock
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

UNION 99011SS SS 2 Ea
27mm Wall Door Stop

UNION 99022SS SS 2 Ea
82mm Wall Projection Door Stop

Total Number of Doors 1

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DF33 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

TOC MAIN 
ENT 

0 0 0
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SET SET05D     TIMBER,1 1/2 LEAF LOCKABLE ONE WAY RH

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 1 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 8 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

OTHER SP-KP OT 1 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION 2915SC SC 1 Ea
2915 Rebate Set - Satin Chrome - For 2115 & 2215 Lock

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

UNION SS5023-06-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate - Blank

Total Number of Doors 5

Door Reference Numbers
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Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG90 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
WARD ENT

0 0 0

DG93 1 GROUND ANTE RM 
TO ISO 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG111 1 GROUND MED/LONG 
STAY 
WARD 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DG134 1 GROUND ISOLATION 
RM 

0 0 0

DG154 1 GROUND MALE 
MEDIUM 
STAY 
WARD 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0
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SET SET05D.1     TIMBER,1 1/2 LEAF LOCKABLE ONE WAY LH

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION 8052-200SC SC 1 Ea
Flush Bolt 200mm SC

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 8 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

OTHER SP-KP OT 1 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION 2915SC SC 1 Ea
2915 Rebate Set - Satin Chrome - For 2115 & 2215 Lock

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

UNION SS5023-06-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate - Blank

Total Number of Doors 3

Door Reference Numbers
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Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG94 1 GROUND ISOLATION 
WARD ENT

0 0 0

DG130 1 GROUND ACUTE 
MALE 
WARD ENT

0 0 0

DG133 1 GROUND ANTE RM 
TO ISO 
WARD 

0 0 0
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SET SET06     Timber - Single Door - Lockable Self Close

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X19-65SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

UNION SS5D152X304R-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

OTHER SP-KP OT 2 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION QR50X85MM-SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Roller and Dead Bolt Mortice Lock - 50mm Backset - Polished Brass
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

Total Number of Doors 20

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant
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Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB1 1 BASEME
NT 

GUARD 
HOUSE 
ENT 

0 0 0

DB7 1 BASEME
NT 

OFFICE TO 
GEN 
STORE 

0 0 0

DB14 1 BASEME
NT 

GEN 
OFFICE 

0 0 0

DG6 1 GROUND DISPENSE
RY 

0 0 0

DG10 1 GROUND MEDICINE 
STORE 
WALKWAY 
SIDE ENT 

0 0 0

DG13 1 GROUND SLUICE 0 0 0

DG37 1 GROUND WAITING 
AREA TO 
ADMISSIO
N 
COUNTER 

0 0 0

DG54 1 GROUND STAFF ENT 0 0 0

DG60 1 GROUND KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG64 1 GROUND KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG67 1 GROUND CLEAN 
UTILITY 

0 0 0

DG74 1 GROUND SLUICE 0 0 0

DG77 1 GROUND KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG81 1 GROUND KITCHEN 
HATCH 

0 0 0

DG106 1 GROUND SLUICE 0 0 0

DG146 1 GROUND SLUICE 0 0 0

DF13 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

REFUGE 0 0 0

DF18 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CORRIDOR 
2 MAIN 
ENT 

0 0 0

DF27 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CORRIDOR 
2 TO 
PLANT 
AREA 

0 0 0

DF52 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

SERVER 
RM 

0 0 0
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SET SET06A     Timber - Single Door - Lockable Self Close ONE WAY 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304L-
05

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 4 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

OTHER SP-KP OT 1 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

UNION SS5023-06-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate - Blank

Total Number of Doors 28

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant
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Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG86 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
DINING 
LOUNGE 

0 0 0

DG91 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
WARD TO 
DINING 
AREA 

0 0 0

DG92 1 GROUND QUITE RM 0 0 0

DG96 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG97 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG102 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG103 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG112 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG113 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG118 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED WARD

0 0 0

DG120 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG121 1 GROUND WARD TO 
DINING 
AREA 

0 0 0

DG124 1 GROUND FEMALE 
DINING 
LOBBY ENT

0 0 0

DG126 1 GROUND MALE 
DINING 
LOBBY ENT

0 0 0

DG131 1 GROUND ACUTE 
MALE 
DINING 
ENT 

0 0 0

DG132 1 GROUND QUITE RM 0 0 0

DG136 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG137 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG142 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED RM 

0 0 0

DG143 1 GROUND SINGE BED 
RM

0 0 0

DG155 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG156 1 GROUND 4 BED 
WARD ENT

0 0 0
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DG157 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG161 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG162 1 GROUND SINGLE 
BED WARD

0 0 0

DG163 1 GROUND 2 BED 
WARD 

0 0 0

DG164 1 GROUND WARD TO 
DINING 
AREA 

0 0 0

DG167 1 GROUND DINING 
ENT 

0 0 0
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SET SET07A     Timber - Male Ablution Main Ent LH

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

UNION SP5066-
06SSE10

SS 1 Ea

MALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

OTHER SP-KP OT 2 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5023R-05-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate RH - Euro Cylinder

Total Number of Doors 2

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG68 1 GROUND MALE 
STAFF ABL 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DF48 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

MALE ABL 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0
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SET SET07B     Timber - Male Ablution Main Ent RH

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

UNION SP5066-
06SSE10

SS 1 Ea

MALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

OTHER SP-KP OT 2 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5023L-05-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate LH - Euro Cylinder

Total Number of Doors 2

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG32 1 GROUND MALE ABL 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DF10 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

MALE ABLE 
MAIN ENT

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
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1725
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SET SET07C     TIMBER,SINGLE ABL  MAIN ENT -WARD 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION ARC1182SS SS 1 Ea
Roller Catch SS

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

UNION SS5023-06-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate - Blank

Total Number of Doors 4

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG99 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
WARD ABL

0 0 0
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DG114 1 GROUND FEMALE 
WARD 
MAIN ABL 
ENT 

0 0 0

DG139 1 GROUND MALE 
WARD ABL 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DG158 1 GROUND MALE 
WARD ABL 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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SET SET08A     Timber - Female Ablution Main Ent LH

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

UNION SP5066-
06SSE11

SS 1 Ea

FEMALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

OTHER SP-KP OT 2 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5023L-05-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate LH - Euro Cylinder

Total Number of Doors 2

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG29 1 GROUND FEMALE 
ABL MAIN 
ENT 

0 0 0

DF6 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL MAIN 
ENT 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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SET SET08B     Timber - Female Ablution Main Ent RH

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION CY2X20-35SNKD SN 1 Ea
Gemini Euro Profile Single Cylinder 35mm KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

UNION SS5D152X304-
06

SS 1 Ea

22mm dia Tubular SS Dove Pull Handle on 152x304mm Back Plate - Blank

UNION SP5066-
06SSE11

SS 1 Ea

FEMALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

OTHER SP-KP OT 1 Ea
SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO SITE REQUIREMENTS BY OTHERS

UNION L-2115-78SS SS 1 Ea
Euro Cylinder Deadlock - Stainless Steel

UNION RH7024 NP 6 Ea
Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel Plated

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5023R-05-
304W

SS 1 Ea

152x304mm Stainless Steel Push Plate RH - Euro Cylinder

Total Number of Doors 2

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG71 1 GROUND FEMALE 
STAFF ABL 
MAIN ENT 

0 0 0

DF42 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL MAIN 
ENT 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
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Roodepoort
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SET SET09A     Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet MALE R/H

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION SS5D67TR-
5004SS

SS 1 Pr

SS Dove Pull Handle On Back Plate RH Bathroom escutcheon 152X178mm Backplate

UNION SP5066-
06SSE10

SS 1 Ea

MALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION SS2016SS SS 1 Ea
Bathroom Deadbolt - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 6

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB11 1 BASEME
NT 

MALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG4 1 GROUND SECURITY 
W/C 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
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DG16 1 GROUND MALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG42 1 GROUND MALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG58 1 GROUND PAT 
STAND 
ALONE w/c 
OUTDOOR 

0 0 0

DF66 1 FIRST 
STOREY

MALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725
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SET SET09A.1     Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet MALE L/H

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION SP5066-
06SSE10

SS 1 Ea

MALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

UNION SS5D67TL-
5004SS

SS 1 Pr

SS Dove Pull Handle On Back Plate LH Bathroom escutcheon 152X178mm Backplate

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION SS2016SS SS 1 Ea
Bathroom Deadbolt - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 2

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB2 1 BASEME
NT 

GUARD 
HOUSE 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG66 1 GROUND PAT 
STAND 
ALONE w/c 
OUTDOOR 

0 0 0

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
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SET SET09B     Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet FEMALE R/H

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION SS5D67TR-
5004SS

SS 1 Pr

SS Dove Pull Handle On Back Plate RH Bathroom escutcheon 152X178mm Backplate

UNION SP5066-
06SSE11

SS 1 Ea

FEMALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 3 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SS2016SS SS 1 Ea
Bathroom Deadbolt - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 1

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG75 1 GROUND PAT 
STAND 
ALONE w/c 
OUTDOOR 

0 0 0
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SET SET09B.1     Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet FEMALE L/H

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION SP5066-
06SSE11

SS 1 Ea

FEMALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS

UNION SS5D67TL-
5004SS

SS 1 Pr

SS Dove Pull Handle On Back Plate LH Bathroom escutcheon 152X178mm Backplate

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 3 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SS2016SS SS 1 Ea
Bathroom Deadbolt - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 5

Notes Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB13 1 BASEME
NT 

FEMALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG17 1 GROUND FEMALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG40 1 GROUND FEMALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C 

0 0 0
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DG83 1 GROUND PAT 
STAND 
ALONE w/c 
OUTDOOR 

0 0 0

DF65 1 FIRST 
STOREY

FEMALE 
STAND 
ALONE 
W/C

0 0 0
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SET SET10     Single Timber - Toilet Cubicle R/H

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5D67TR-
5004SS

SS 1 Pr

SS Dove Pull Handle On Back Plate RH Bathroom escutcheon 152X178mm Backplate

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SS2016SS SS 1 Ea
Bathroom Deadbolt - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 9

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG33 1 GROUND MALE ABL 
STALL

0 0 0

DG70 1 GROUND MALE 
STAFF W/C 
STALL 

0 0 0

DF11 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

MALE ABLE 
STALL

0 0 0

DF43 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0

DF44 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0

DF45 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0

DF46 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0

DF49 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

MALE ABL 
STALL

0 0 0

DF50 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

MALE ABL 
STALL

0 0 0
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SET SET10.0     Single Timber - Toilet Cubicle L/H

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5D67TL-
5004SS

SS 1 Pr

SS Dove Pull Handle On Back Plate LH Bathroom escutcheon 152X178mm Backplate

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SS2016SS SS 1 Ea
Bathroom Deadbolt - Stainless Steel

Total Number of Doors 4

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG30 1 GROUND FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0

DG72 1 GROUND FEMALE 
STAFF W/C 
STALL 

0 0 0

DF7 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0

DF8 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

FEMALE 
ABL STALL

0 0 0
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SET SET10.1     TIMBER,SINGLE W/C STALL ISOLATION AREA 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

UNION SS5004SS SS 2 Ea
Flush Pull Handle Radius

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION ARC1182SS SS 1 Ea
Roller Catch SS

Total Number of Doors 11

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG95 1 GROUND ISOLATION 
WARD W/C

0 0 0

DG100 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
WARD 
ASS.ABLT 

0 0 0

DG101 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
WARD 
STALL

0 0 0

DG115 1 GROUND FEMALE 
WARD W/C 
STALL 

0 0 0

DG116 1 GROUND FEMALE 
WARD W/C 
STALL 

0 0 0

DG117 1 GROUND FEMALE 
WARD 
ASSIST 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG135 1 GROUND ISOLATION 
RM W/C 

0 0 0

DG140 1 GROUND MALE ABL 
STALL

0 0 0

DG141 1 GROUND MALE ABL 
STALL 

0 0 0
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DG159 1 GROUND MALE ABL 
ASSISTED 
W/C 

0 0 0

DG160 1 GROUND MALE ABL 
STALL

0 0 0
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SET SET10.2     TIMBER,SINGLE W/C STALL ISOLATION AREA SELF CLOSE 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

ASSA ABLOY DC500 SIL 1 Ea
Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 SIL

ASSA ABLOY DCA120-40 SIL 1 Ea
Straight Mounting Plate For ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

UNION SS5004SS SS 2 Ea
Flush Pull Handle Radius

ASSA ABLOY JH-BB-SS-STD SS 1 Ea
 2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt Hinge (EACH)

UNION SP-JH-BB-STD-2
-SS_EA 

SS 1 Ea

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

UNION ARC1182SS SS 1 Ea
Roller Catch SS

Total Number of Doors 2

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG98 1 GROUND ACUTE 
FEMALE 
WARD W/C

0 0 0

DG138 1 GROUND WARD 
ASSISTED 
W/C 

0 0 0
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SET SET11     STEEL TRANSFORMER RM DOOR 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

OTHER XPANDA 1 ST 1 Ea
Steel Transformer Room Door by XPANDA 

Total Number of Doors 4

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DB3 1 BASEME
NT 

POWER 
SUPPLY 

0 0 0

DF60 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CHILLER 
PLANT 

0 0 0

DF61 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CHILLER 
PLANT 

0 0 0

DF62 1 FIRST 
STOREY 

CHILLER 
PLANT 

0 0 0
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SET SET15     ANTI BANDIT DOOR BY STRONGHOLD 

Thumbnail Brand Product Code Finish Quantity Unit

OTHER ANTI BAND 1 Ea
 Strong Hold Anti Bandit Door Complete with Ironmongery 

Total Number of Doors 2

Door Reference Numbers

Door Nr. Qty Level Door Type To Room Fire 
Rating

Width Height Thickness Door 
Material

Frame 
Material

DG104 1 GROUND SECLUSIO
N RM 

0 0 0

DG144 1 GROUND SECLUSIO
N RM 

0 0 0
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Project Name

Port Shepstone Hospital Psychiatric Ward 2023

Project Ref: 10939-1

Ironmongery Schedule Summary

This Specification is issued from Openings Studio™
click here for more info

The ASSA ABLOY Group is the global leader in access 
solutions. Every day, we help people feel safe, secure 

and experience a more open world.

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725

https://www.assaabloy.com/group/en/about-us/our-solutions/openings-studio


Ironmongery Schedule Summary
Revision No 1 Consultant Chris Samuel
Date 22/08/2024 Email Chris.Samuel@assaabloy.com
Creation Date 22/08/2024 Pricelist ID 01/02/2024

Thumbnail Product Code Product Description Quantity Unit

8052-200SC Flush Bolt 200mm SC 57 Ea

DC500 Cam Motion Closer EN 1-4 
SIL

90 Ea

DCA120-40 Straight Mounting Plate For 
ASSA ABLOY Door Closers

102 Ea

DC700DA Cam Motion Closer EN 3-6 
SIL DA

9 Ea

FD464-DC500 El.Mech HO Device Double 
Door SIL EN1-4

1 Ea

FD461-DC500 Mech Coordinator Double 
Door SIL EN1-4

5 Ea

CY2X18-65SNKD Gemini Euro Profile Double 
Cylinder 65mm KD Satin 
Nickel PATENTED

6 Ea

CY2X19-65SNKD Gemini Euro Profile 
Thumbturn Cylinder 65mm 
KD Satin Nickel PATENTED

109 Ea
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Thumbnail Product Code Product Description Quantity Unit

CY2X20-35SNKD Gemini Euro Profile Single 
Cylinder 35mm KD Satin 
Nickel PATENTED

44 Ea

2X20SCKA Single Cylinder Profile KA SC 22 Ea

J-881TD-W-SIL Panic Latch Touch Bar 
1200mm with Dogging 
Device

13 Ea

PHD-CF-150-22SS SS BT Pull Handle with Flange 
Fixing - 150mm Centres 
22mm Diameter

60 Ea

SS5D152X304-06 22mm dia Tubular SS Dove 
Pull Handle on 152x304mm 
Back Plate - Blank

24 Ea

SS5D152X304L-05 22mm dia Tubular SS Dove 
Pull Handle on 152x304mm 
Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

64 Ea

SS5D152X304R-05 22mm dia Tubular SS Dove 
Pull Handle on 152x304mm 
Back Plate - Euro Cylinder

38 Ea

SS5D67TR-5004SS SS Dove Pull Handle On Back 
Plate RH Bathroom 
escutcheon 152X178mm 
Backplate

16 Pr

SP5066-06SSE05 FIRE HOSE REEL 
152X152X1.2 SS

11 Ea

SP5066-06SSE10 MALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 SS 12 Ea
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Thumbnail Product Code Product Description Quantity Unit

SP5066-06SSE11 FEMALE SIGN 152X152X1.2 
SS

10 Ea

SS5066-06SSSE04 Fire Hydrant Sign Solid 11 Ea

SS6166-05SS SS Dove Lever Handle On 
152X152mm SS Backplate 
Profile

82 Pr

PHD-CF-300-22SS SS BT Handle with Flange 
Fixing - 300mm Centres 
22mm Diameter

18 Ea

SS5066-06SSE14 Paraplegic Toilet Sign 9 Ea

SS5305-05H SS Escutcheon on Rose 
Profile EACH 

22 Ea

SS5066-06SSE01 Electric Shock Sign 4 Ea

SS5004SS Flush Pull Handle Radius 26 Ea

SS5D67TL-5004SS SS Dove Pull Handle On Back 
Plate LH Bathroom 
escutcheon 152X178mm 
Backplate

11 Pr

JH-BB-SS-STD  2BB 100x75 SS Gr13 Butt 
Hinge (EACH)

481 Ea
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Thumbnail Product Code Product Description Quantity Unit

FD Hinges by Fire Door 
Manufacturer 

88 Ea

SP-JH-BB-STD-2-
SS_EA 

SS 2BB BUTT HINGE 
EN1935GRD13 _EACH 

140 Ea

SP-KP SPECIALIST KICKPLATES TO 
SITE REQUIREMENTS BY 
OTHERS

101 Ea

QR50X85MM-SS Euro Cylinder Roller and 
Dead Bolt Mortice Lock - 
50mm Backset - Polished 
Brass

24 Ea

L-2115-78SS Euro Cylinder Deadlock - 
Stainless Steel

53 Ea

2915SC 2915 Rebate Set - Satin 
Chrome - For 2115 & 2215 
Lock

25 Ea

ARC1182SS Roller Catch SS 39 Ea

SS2016SS Bathroom Deadbolt - 
Stainless Steel

27 Ea

L-2215-78SS/SL UNION E/P Cylinder Upright 
Lock

82 Ea

L-21315-76SS 323 Cylinder Deadlock - 
Stainless Steel

22 Ea
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Thumbnail Product Code Product Description Quantity Unit

2700SS 2700 Rebate Set - Stainless 
Steel - For Case Size 76

16 Ea

RH7024 Patent Fixing Screw - Nickel 
Plated

462 Ea

XPANDA 1 Steel Transformer Room Door 
by XPANDA 

4 Ea

SP Specialist Door to Door 
Schedule Details 

5 Ea

FWASH 8x28x15mm Flat Steel 
Washer for Door Closer M5 
Fixings 

108 Ea

M5 M5 Male Female Fixing for 
Door Closers 

104 Ea

BB150 Barrel Bolt 150mm 2 Ea

ANTI BAND  Strong Hold Anti Bandit Door 
Complete with Ironmongery 

2 Ea

SS5023R-05-304W 152x304mm Stainless Steel 
Push Plate RH - Euro Cylinder

4 Ea

SS5023L-05-304W 152x304mm Stainless Steel 
Push Plate LH - Euro Cylinder

4 Ea
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Thumbnail Product Code Product Description Quantity Unit

SS5023-06-304W 152x304mm Stainless Steel 
Push Plate - Blank

40 Ea

99011SS 27mm Wall Door Stop 102 Ea

99022SS 82mm Wall Projection Door 
Stop

102 Ea

37651AS Paraplegic Facility Indicator 
Bolt AS

9 Pr
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Project Name
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Project Ref: 10939-1

Ironmongery Set Summary

This Specification is issued from Openings Studio™
click here for more info

The ASSA ABLOY Group is the global leader in 
access solutions. Every day, we help people feel 
safe, secure and experience a more open world.

ASSA ABLOY South Africa
176 Progress Road
Technikon
Roodepoort
1725

https://www.assaabloy.com/group/en/about-us/our-solutions/openings-studio


Ironmongery Set No. Description Quantity 
of Doors

SET 12 ROLLER DOOR 5

SET 13A TIMBER ,SINGLE LATCH DOOR 68

SET 13B TIMBER ,DOUBLE  LATCH DOOR 14

SET 14 TIMBER SINGLE DISABLED W/C 9

SET 15 FD DOUBLE HOLD OPEN EL MECH 1

SET 16 FD SINGLE DOOR PANIC EXIT DOOR 13

SET 17 FD DOUBLE ,CO ORDINATED 
LOCKABLE 

5

SET03A Timber - FHR DBL 11

SET03B Timber - DB DBL 4

SET03C Timber - DUCT  DBL 12

SET03D Timber - DUCT  SGL 6

SET05A Timber - Single Door - Lockable 4

SET05B Timber - 1/1/2  Door - Lockable 2

SET05C TIMBER,1 1/2 LEAF LOCKABLE SELF 
CLOSE 

1

SET05D TIMBER,1 1/2 LEAF LOCKABLE ONE 
WAY RH

5

SET05D.1 TIMBER,1 1/2 LEAF LOCKABLE ONE 
WAY LH

3

SET06 Timber - Single Door - Lockable Self 
Close

20

SET06A Timber - Single Door - Lockable Self 
Close ONE WAY 

28

SET07A Timber - Male Ablution Main Ent LH 2

SET07B Timber - Male Ablution Main Ent RH 2

SET07C TIMBER,SINGLE ABL  MAIN ENT -
WARD 

4

SET08A Timber - Female Ablution Main Ent 
LH

2

SET08B Timber - Female Ablution Main Ent 
RH

2

SET09A Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet 
MALE R/H

6

Ironmongery Set Summary
Revision No 1 Consultant Chris Samuel
Date 22/08/2024 Email Chris.Samuel@assaabloy.com
Creation Date 22/08/2024 Pricelist ID 01/02/2024
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Ironmongery Set No. Description Quantity 
of Doors

SET09A.1 Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet 
MALE L/H

2

SET09B Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet 
FEMALE R/H

1

SET09B.1 Timber - Single Stand Alone Toilet 
FEMALE L/H

5

SET10 Single Timber - Toilet Cubicle R/H 9

SET10.0 Single Timber - Toilet Cubicle L/H 4

SET10.1 TIMBER,SINGLE W/C STALL 
ISOLATION AREA 

11

SET10.2 TIMBER,SINGLE W/C STALL 
ISOLATION AREA SELF CLOSE 

2

SET11 STEEL TRANSFORMER RM DOOR 4

SET15 ANTI BANDIT DOOR BY 
STRONGHOLD 

2

Quantity of Doors 269
Notes

SET 15 : M5 FIXING AND WASHER FOR DOOR CLOSER FIXING AND BARREL BOLT FIXING THROUGH DOOR  
SET 17 : optional access control TBC   
SET03A : ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF  
SET03B : ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF  
SET03C : ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF  
SET03D : ROLLER CATCH TO TOP HEADER OF EACH LEAF  
SET06 : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your consultant 

SET06A : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET07A : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET08A : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET08B : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET09A : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET09A.1 : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET09B : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant 
SET09B.1 : Door Closers quoted for typical hinge side installation - should this not be possible please contact your 
consultant
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For further assistance or any questions please 
reach out to your contact:

Name: Chris Samuel
Email: Chris.Samuel@assaabloy.com

For more information about the solution or the 
products, please click here

This Specification is issued from Openings Studio™
click here for more info

The ASSA ABLOY Group is the global leader in access solutions. Every day, 
we help people feel safe, secure and experience a more open world.
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Roodepoort
1725

https://www.assaabloy.com/group/en/about-us/our-solutions/openings-studio
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